“The liability of the member(s) is limited and this liability is limited to the amount unpaid, if any, on the 
shares held by them”. 

C)  RESOLVED FURTHER THAT the existing Clause V of the MOA be and is hereby substituted with the 
following clause: 

“5. The Authorised Share Capital of the company is ₹10,35,00,000/- (Rs. Ten Crore Thirty-Five Lacs) 
divided into 2,07,00,000 (Two Crore Seven Lakhs) Equity Shares of Rs. 5/- each with the rights, privileges 
and conditions attaching thereto as may be decided by the Company for the time being with power to 
increase or reduce the capital and to divide and sub-divide the shares into several classes and to attach